BERLAND A. MEYER SCHOLARSHIP FUND



component fund of the

PURPOSE OF THE FUND:

The Berland A. Meyer Scholarship Fund was established within the Community Foundation of North Central Wisconsin on June 22, 2005 to honor Mr. Meyer's retirement as Deputy Superintendent of the Wausau School District. Earnings from the fund are distributed annually in the form of scholarships to graduating seniors from Wausau East and Wausau West High Schools.

APPLICATIONS AND ELIGIBILITY:

Students apply for this scholarship through the school's general scholarship application process. Students are advised to speak with their guidance counselor regarding the application process. Candidates for this scholarship must meet the following requirements:

- Graduating senior from Wausau East and Wausau West High Schools
- Meeting the GPA requirement and all other criteria of the school to apply for scholarships

SELECTION GUIDELINES:

The following criteria will be taken into consideration in the selection process:

- Graduating senior, meeting the school's GPA and general criteria requirements to apply for scholarships
- Demonstrating characteristics of leadership and volunteerism
- Planning to pursue a career in PreK-12 education
- Accepted for enrollment and planning to attend an accredited college or university

SELECTION PROCESS:

The Scholarship Selection Committees of Wausau East and Wausau West have been designated to serve as the selection committee/s for this scholarship. The Community Foundation will monitor the selection process.



Berland A. Meyer

Members of the immediate families of any of the Selection Committee members shall be eligible to apply with the provision that the related member not serve on the committee during the year in which the application is considered.

PRESENTATION:

If available, Berland Meyer will make the presentation of the scholarship at each of the school's senior award ceremonies. The recipients will receive a congratulatory letter from the Community Foundation after their awards ceremony instructing them on how to initiate their scholarship payment.

NOTIFICATION AND PAYMENT:

The Community Foundation of North Central Wisconsin will confirm the selection of the committee with the recipient and will pay scholarship funds, in the amount of \$250 directly to the college or university the student plans to attend after the student has provided proof of registration to the Community Foundation office.

Questions or requests for further information can be directed to the Community Foundation office.

500 First Street, Suite 2600, Wausau, WI 54403 715.845.9555 / info@cfoncw.org / www.cfoncw.org